RECORDATION FORM COVE FORM PTO-1504 (Modified) Docket No.: (Rev 5-93) 07-23-2001 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 69999 & 74150 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ched original documents or copy thereof. 101784970 and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Alfa Laval Saunders Limited Name: Crane Process Flow Technologies, Ltd. Internal Address: Street Address: Grange Road, Cwmbran Individual(s) Association ☐ Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Gwent State: UK ZIP: NP443 ☐ Individual(s) citizenship _____ ☐ Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Association ☐ General Partnership ______ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership _____ Merger Assignment ☐ Other ___ ☐ Security Agreement □ Other ______ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Yes designation is (Designations must be a separate document from Execution Date: ☐ Yes ☐ N Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/626.768 2,185,574 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald T. Shekleton, Welsh & Katz, Ltd. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$65.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 120 South Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor CONTRACTOR SERVICE CONTRACTOR SERVICES 23-0920 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606 07-02-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #34 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 199 (1997) 17 (1994) 25636753 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 27, 2001 Gerald T. Shekleton Date Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 002333 FRAME: 0046



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 447239

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

ALFA LAVAL SAUNDERS LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

CRANE PROCESS FLOW TECHNOLOGIES LTD

Given at Companies House, London, the 3rd April 2001

I, Hillier Simmons certify this to be a True copy of the original Certificate of Incorporation.

K DAVIS

H Sammons

Company Secretary

Crane Process Flow Technologies Ltd

RECORDED: 07/02/2001

For The Registrar Of Companies



COMPANIES HOUSE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002333 FRAME: 0047